

10 Armstrong and Dowdeswell Streets, P.O. Box SS-6224 Nassau, New Providence The Bahamas

Phone: 242 325 8282 • Fax: 242 325 1739 Email:info.bahamas@nagico.com • http://www.nagico.com

## THE SCHEDULE

THE CONTRACTORS "ALL RISKS" SCHEDULE attached to, and forming part of:

POLICY NO.: 81271400042

Schedule Number:

NAME:

D.T. CONSTRUCTION LTD. &/OR THE COLLEGE OF THE BAHAMAS FOR THEIR

**RESPECTIVE RIGHTS & INTERESTS** 

Site of Construction:

ADDRESS: C/O BAHAMAS INSURANCE BROKERS & AGENTS LTD.

NASSAU BAHAMAS

OAKESFIELD, NASSAU, BAHAMAS

Name and Address of Employer:

Assignee: NONE

THE COLLEGE OF THE BAHAMAS OAKESFIELD, NASSAU, BAHAMAS

Currency: Bahamian Dollars

Clauses/Warranties: As per policy wording

0 - 1'		-1	I D	
Section	I - IVI	ateria	ı Damı	age

Insured Items	Sum Insured	
Contract Work (permanent and temporary work, including all materials to be incorporated herein	0.00	
1.1 Contract Price	3,186,300.00	
1.2 Materials or Items supplied by the principal(s)	0.00	
2. Construction Plant & Equipment	0.00	
Construction Machinery (according to attached list)	0.00	
4. Clearance of Debris	0.00	
Total Sum Insured Under Section I :	B\$3,186,300.00	

Total Sull lisured Olider Section 1.		D\$3,100,300.00	
	7		

Risk (Section 1)	Deductibles
1. Earthquake, Volcanism, Hurricane, Storm, Flood	SEE CLAUSE C
2. Subsidence and Landslip	SEE CLAUSE C
3. All Other Losses - each and every loss	SEE CLAUSE C

Section II - Third Party Liability Insured Items	Limits of Indemnity	Deductibles
1.0 Bodily Injury	1,000,000.00	0.00
1.1 Any one event	1,000,000.00	0.00
1.2 Aggregate	1,000,000.00	0.00
Property Damage	1,000,000.00	2,500.00

Limit of indemnity in respect of each and every loss or damage and / or series of losses or damages arising out of any one event

Period of Insurance: (subject to the provision concerning the period

From: **December 23, 2013** 

To: August 23, 2015

of cover)

Maintenance Period From: August 23, 2015

To: November 23, 2015

AGENT:

**BAHAMAS INSURANCE BROKERS & AGENTS LTD** 

**PREMIUM** (including Tax) B\$20,927.33

Examined By:

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY

DATE:

nagico\kimberley.hope 5/28/2015 5:44:25PM



10 Armstrong and Dowdeswell Streets, P.O. Box SS-6224 Nassau, New Providence The Bahamas

Phone: 242 325 8282 • Fax: 242 325 1739 Email:info.bahamas@nagico.com • http://www.nagico.com

Policy No: **81271400042** 

Effective Date of the policy:

December 23, 2013

Endorsement No: 1

Effective Date of endorsement: May 23, 2015

Insured: D.T. CONSTRUCTION LTD. &/OR THE COLLEGE OF THE BAHAMAS FOR THEIR

**RESPECTIVE RIGHTS & INTERESTS** 

## CONTRACTOR'S "ALL RISK" EXTENSION **ENDORSEMENT**

It is hereby understood and agreed that effective May 23, 2015, the coverage under the above-mentioned contract has been extended, to expire August 23, 2015.

This results in an additional premium of \$6,475.90

Subject to all other terms and conditions of the policy

Signed the 23rd day of May, 2015 For and on behalf of the Company

**Authorized Signature** 

C.C. Agent

BAHAMAS INSURANCE BROKERS & AGENTS LTD